year ended June 30, 2017, included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for fiscal year 2017. A summary of significant
accounting policies followed by the Company is detailed in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for fiscal 2017. The Company
follows these policies in preparation of the interim unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

As disclosed in in the June 30, 2017 Form 10-K, during the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2017, management identified certain errors related
to purchase accounting items for the Advanced Cell Diagnostics (ACD) acquisition recorded during the first quarter of fiscal year 2017.
We concluded that these errors were not material to each of the respective periods. However, we elected to report the corrected amount for
the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2017 and revise the previously reported fiscal 2017 quarterly information in future filings to reflect the
properly stated amounts. In accordance with ASC 250, we have corrected the prior year financial statements herein.

The impact of this revision on our unaudited consolidated statement of earnings was as follows:

  Quarter Ended September 30, 2016
  As Previously
  Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Cost of sales  $ 46,111  $ (2,875)  $ 43,236
Selling, general and administrative   46,263   (839)   45,424
Other (expense) income   (1,314)   (57)   (1,371)
Earnings before income taxes   24,128   3,657   27,785
Income taxes   7,845   1,097   8,942
Net earnings   16,283   2,560   18,843
Comprehensive income   22,763   2,560   25,323

The revisions had no impact to net cash provided by operating activities or financing activities. The revisions decreased cash used by
investing activities by $5.8 million with a corresponding change to the cumulative translation adjustment line item. The impact of this
revision to the individual line items within our unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows for the quarter ended September 30, 2016
was as follows:

  Quarter Ended September 30, 2016
  As Previously
  Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Costs recognized on the sale of acquired inventory  $ 4,219  $ (2,875)  $ 1,344
Other operating (1)   262   (1,666)   (1,249)
Changes in salaries, wages and related accruals   (7,257)   884   (6,373)
Changes in income tax payable   2,850   1,097   3,947
Acquisitions, net of cash acquired   (259,004)   5,811   (253,193)
Cumulative translation adjustment   5,248   (5,811)   (563)

 (1) Does not cross-foot due to the retrospective adoption of the cash flow presentation of employee taxes paid for shares withheld as
part of ASU 2016-09

4

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

In March 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-09, Improvements to Employee Share-Based Payment Accounting. This standard includes
provisions intended to simplify various aspects related to how share-based payments are accounted for and presented in the financial
statements. We adopted this standard on July 1, 2017. The Company expects its reported provision for income taxes to become more
volatile, dependent upon market prices and volume of share-based compensation exercises and vesting of options.